	FC# (Rei OM
de la	
1	To
1-21	To 1 1. Ge
MRD	Add
	3.
	Exe

	12-21-2004	
FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	J02908149	₩. ₩. ₩.
L	and Trademarks: Please record the	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) General Electric Company	2. Name and Name: D	address of receiving part(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact		ddress: f General Counsel
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha	ger Street Add 3701 No	ress: orth Fairfax Drive
Other Confirmatory License	City: Arli	ington State: VA ZIP: 22203
Execution Date: 12/10/0)4 Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed.	rrespondence 6. Total num	Yes No lber of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kimberly B. Downey		(37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Office of General Counsel	Enclo	
	Autho	orized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit ac	ccount number:
3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280	OP =
City: Arlington State: VA	ZIP: 22203	R/F
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	
9. Signature.		SE S
2004 GTON11 00000188 010280 10698615 8021 40.00 DA		6
Kimberly B. Downey Name of Person Signing	Funder by B. Signature	12/10/04 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

REEL: 016077 FRAME: 0658

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:	METHODS AND APE	PARATUS FOR FLADE ENGINE NOZZLE
(Title)		
Inventor(s):		ENGGLI, MATTHEW WILSON JUMPER PRICE, ANDREW PAUL KUCHAR
Serial No.:	10/698,615	Filing Date: OCTOBER 31, 2003
Contract No.	MDA972-01-3-000	2 Contractor: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. MDA972-01-3-0002.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed June 8, 2004.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

BY:

William Scott Andes GE Aircraft Engines One Neumann Way, H17

Cincinnati, OH 45215-6301

Andrew C. Hess

Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 12/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 016077 FRAME: 0659